
No. _____ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORPORATION, 

Applicant, 
v. 

NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION, ET AL., 

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been 
served, on this 23rd day of December, 2024, in accordance with Supreme 
Court Rule 29.  I caused to be served by U.S. Mail three copies of the 
application for extension of time within which to file a petition for a writ 
of certiorari to the United States Supreme Court on the following 
counsel:  

 
Matthew A. Sagsveen 
David Paul Garner 
Matthew Arnold Sagsveen 
Office of Attorney General  
500 North 9th Street  
Bismarck, ND 58501-4509 
701.328.3640 
dpgarner@nd.gov 
masagsve@nd.gov 
 

Wade Mann 
Zachary Eiken 
Crowley Fleck PLLP 
100 W. Broadway, Ste. 250 
P.O. Box 2798 
Bismarck, ND 58502-2798 
wmann@crowleyfleck.com 
zeiken@crowleyfleck.com 

Lawrence Bender 
Fredrikson & Byron P.A. 
304 E. Front Ave., Ste. 400 
Bismarck, ND 58504-5639 
lbender@fredlaw.com 
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  
 
Executed on December 23, 2024.  
 

/s/ Joshua A. Swanson 
Joshua A. Swanson 

 
 

Monte L. Rogneby* 
*Counsel of Record 
Joshua A. Swanson 

Vogel Law Firm 
218 NP Avenue 

PO Box 1389  
Fargo, ND 58107-1389 

701.237.6983 
  mrogneby@vogellaw.com 

  jswanson@vogellaw.com 
 

Counsel for Applicant 
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